TITUS COUNTY

Titus County Courthouse



Brian P. Lee County Judge

March 23, 2020

Ms. Linda Thomas Chair, NETRMA 909 ESE Loop 323, Suite 520 Tyler, TX 75701

Dear Ms. Thomas:

This is to notify you that today, March 23, 2020, the Titus County Commissioners' Court approved Nathan Priefert as the appointee to serve as the Titus County representative to the Board of the North East Texas Regional Mobility Authority for a term to expire February 1, 2022.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Brian for

Brian Lee Titus County Judge

BL/jwjr